Incident Date Report Number

2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024

2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024

RMP24-000338

RMP24-000338

RMP24-000339

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3007 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

3701 PHEASANT DR
ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR
RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD
GOLF/GALLAGHER

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

62/WEBER

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD / E
ALGONQUIN RD

SHELL ALG

62 GOLF

3005 KIRCHOFF RD
3001 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

MALLARD COVE OFF
WEBER

GOLF WO 53

APPROX LOC: 2779
ALGONQUIN RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

2/19/2024 7:19:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024

2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024

2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024
2/18/2024

RMP24-000340

RMP24-000342

RMP24-000341

RMP24-000343

RMP24-000344

2997 KIRCHOFF RD
2100 ROHLWING RD
3817 ASHLEY CT

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2553 GERANIUM WAY

APPROX LOC:1430 GOLF
RD

OLD PLUM GROVE RD /
PLUM GROVE RD

3401 WELLINGTON CT

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2905 MEADOW DR

2615 ROHLWING RD
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1501
ALGONQUIN RD

1460 GOLF RD
5151 SUNSET DR
4506 MAGNOLIA DR
1460 GOLF RD
2602 SOUTH ST
HICKS NO EUCLID

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

ACCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
JUVENILE NUISANCE

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SUBJECT STOP

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/19/2024 7:19:29 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/18/2024 110 BENT CREEK CT INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/18/2024 RMP24-000345 2310 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/19/2024 7:19:29 AM



