



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/18/2024		3007 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		3701 PHEASANT DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2024		GOLF/GALLAGHER	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/18/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		62/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024	RMP24-000338	ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2024	RMP24-000338	ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		SHELL ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		62 GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/18/2024		3001 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/18/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		MALLARD COVE OFF WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		GOLF WO 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 2779 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2024	RMP24-000339	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/18/2024		2997 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/18/2024	RMP24-000340	2100 ROHLWING RD	DOMESTIC	
2/18/2024		3817 ASHLEY CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/18/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/18/2024		2553 GERANIUM WAY	SPECIAL	
2/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1430 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2024	RMP24-000342	OLD PLUM GROVE RD / PLUM GROVE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/18/2024		3401 WELLINGTON CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/18/2024	RMP24-000341	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/18/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/18/2024		2615 ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2024	RMP24-000343	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2024		5151 SUNSET DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024		4506 MAGNOLIA DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/18/2024		1460 GOLF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2024	RMP24-000344	2602 SOUTH ST	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2024		HICKS NO EUCLID	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/18/2024		110 BENT CREEK CT	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/18/2024	RMP24-000345	2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST